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
1126 43ST S
Minimum 1977 48,004 105,788 $ 77.27
Maximum 1994 288,216 1,385,956 $ 107.68
Mean 1989 139,677 517913 $ 86.73
Median 1993 111,245 289,954 $ 80.98
1190 W Turnpike Ave, Bismarck 26-Jun-13 $ 4,023,568 $ 4,023,568 Grocery 1988 59,180 261,360 $ 67.99 Bismarck
20 26 ST E, Williston 1-Jan-15 $ 3,588,600 $ 4,700,000 Grocery 1981 43175 141570 $ 108.86 Williston
Yr Total Value /
Cash Wise Property Land Value | Bldg Value | Total Value Occp Built| Bldg SF| Land SF [Bldg Area (sf)| Location
1401 33 St S (Multiple Bldgs) $1,693,000 $ 7,907,000 $ 9,600,000 Grocery/Convenience 1984 118,773 561,932 $ 80.83 Fargo
Car Wash / Liquor
Sale Price Sale Price Yr Total Sale $/
Bldg Name Sale Date Contract Adjusted Occp Built| Bldg SF| Land SF [Bldg Area (sf)| Location
10855 Univ Ave, Blaine MN 22-Dec-16 $16,750,000 $ 16,750,000 Grocery 1965 95,685 560,600 $ 175.05 Blaine
1400 Babcock Blvd E, Delano MN  29-Mar-16 $10,000,000 $ 10,000,000 Grocery/Convenience 2001 76,420 440,827 $ 130.86 Delano
10100 6 Ave N, Plymouth MN 3-Apr-15 $19,500,000 $ 19,500,000 Grocery/Liquor 1989 121,287 634,200 $ 160.78 Plymouth
20180 Dodd Rd, Lakeville MN 29-Apr-15 $12,090,000 $12,090,000 Grocery/Car Wash 1999 116,417 1318997 $ 103.85 Lakeville
Minimum (all sales) 1965 43,175 105788 $ 67.99
Maximum (all sales) 2001 288,216 1,385,956 $ 175.05
Mean (all sales) 1988 107,087 542921 $ 109.43
Median (allsales) 1990 95391 403,408 $ 105.76

Also reviewed was the 2017 value of similar competing properties within the City of Fargo for
uniformity, or equity. This comparison focused on supermarket, retail, and car wash properties
individually as well as in aggregate. Overall, the valuation of the Cash Wise property falls within
the indications of value of the competing properties as recapped in the following table.

The table recaps the primary units of comparison for each “use” within this property:

- the supermarket portion of the property reflects a total value per square foot of building
area that falls within, but towards the lower parameters, of the mean and median indications
of value;

- the retail portion of the property reflects a building value per square foot of building area
that falls below the mean and median indications of value (focused on the building value

Page 2 of 9



1401 33RD STREET SOUTH COBORNS INCORPORATED

01-1390-01327-010 Blake M Newell (Agent) J.W. Chatam & Associates Inc.

as the land and all on-site improvements are reflected in the valuation of the supermarket
portion of the property);

- the car wash portion of the property reflects a building value per square foot of building
area that falls above the mean and median indications of value (again focused on the
building value as the land and all on-site improvements are reflected in the valuation of the
supermarket portion of the property); and

- overall, the entire property reflects a total value per square foot of building area that falls
below the mean and median indications of value for competing properties.

Similar Competing Properties

FullLand | Full Impr Yr Land Val| Total Val| Impr Val/| Bldg Val/

Land Addr Value Value T&F Value | Prop Type |Built| Seg SqFt| Bldg SF / sf / sf sf sf
724 UNIVERSITY DR N $ 319,000 $1,043600 $1,362,600 Supermarket 1961 106,306 24,150 $ 300 $ 5642 $ 4321 $ 36.80
2500 BROADWAY N $ 105000 $2621,600 $2,726,600 Supermarket 1956 52,399 51,116 $ 200 $ 5334 $ 5129 $ 4950
4101 13 AVE S $1,444,000 $3,209500 $4,653500 Supermarket 1977 213919 53882 $ 675 $ 8636 $ 5957 $ 53.63
317525ST S $1,233,000 $3,963,000 $5196,000 Supermarket 1992 176,119 56930 $ 7.00 $ 9127 $ 6961 $ 6255
415145ST S $2,387,000 $4,513,000 $6,900,000 Supermarket 2005 238,696 66,761 $ 10.00 $ 10335 $ 67.60 $ 56.00
153232 AVE S $1,551,000 $3,299,200 $4,850,200 Supermarket 1993 221,620 56278 $ 7.00 $ 8618 $ 5862 $ 5313
Minimum 1956 52399 24150 $ 200 $ 5334 $ 4321 $ 36.80
Maximum 2005 238696 66,761 $ 10.00 $ 10335 $ 69.61 $ 6255
Mean 1981 168177 51520 $ 596 $ 7949 $ 5832 $ 5193
Median 1985 195019 55080 $ 687 $ 86.27 $ 5909 $ 5338
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